
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031561-2023 

Contract

Provision of Two High Purity Germanium [HPGE]
detectors

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK Health
Security Agency

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031561

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03df91  

Published 26 October 2023, 9:47am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK Health
Security Agency

10 South Colonnade

London

E14 4PU

Contact

Procurement Operations

Email

Procurement.operations@dhsc.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031561-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031561-2023
mailto:Procurement.operations@dhsc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Two High Purity Germanium [HPGE] detectors

Reference number

C217071

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38341600 - Radiation monitors

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The UK Health Security Agency (UKHSA) is responsible for protecting every member of
every community from the impact of infectious diseases, chemical, biological, radiological
and nuclear incidents and other health threats. UKHSA was formed in April 2021.

The contract is for the provision of Two High Purity Germanium [HPGE] detectors and
associated cooling systems for UKHSA Leeds. The contract also includes the ongoing service
and maintenance of the equipment over its estimated useful life.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £149,602

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

Main site or place of performance

UK Health Security Agency , RCE Leeds, Ground Floor, Oak Park Lane. Cookridge, Leeds,
LS16 6RW

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a contract award following an open procedure for two High Purity Germanium [HPGE]
detectors to replace one located at UKHSA Leeds which have reached their useful life.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Authority may extend the Contract for a period of up to twenty-four (24) months by
giving not less than ten (10) Working Days’ notice in writing to the Supplier prior to the
Expiry Date. The terms and conditions of the Contract shall apply throughout any such
extended period.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-019370

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MIRION TECHNOLOGIES (CANBERRA UK) LIMITED

/Notice/019370-2023


Page 6 to 8

Unit 2, Zephyr Building, Eighth Street, Harwell Campus, Didcot, Oxfordshire

Didcot

OX11 0RL

Telephone

+44 1235838388

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

3640077

Internet address

www.mirion.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £166,666

Lowest offer: £149,602 / Highest offer: £363,000 taken into consideration

http://www.mirion.com


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/


Page 8 to 8

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK Health
Security Agency

10 South Colonnade

London

E14 4PU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-19T23:34:23+0100
	TCPDF




